## RESOLUTION

## **FY 1998 BUDGET - JUROR PAYMENTS**

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, is responsible for the payment of daily fees to jurors in civil cases and the number of cases heard, and to be heard, has increased beyond our expectations.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, hereby amends the FY 1998 Budget and appropriates the following funds:

Increase in Juror Payment Expenditures	\$10,000
Increase in City Reimbursement	<u>(\$ 5,000</u> )

Transfer from Operating Contingency \$ 5,000

Yack D. Edwards

Chairman, Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:	SUPERVISOR	VOTE
	SISK	AYE
$\gamma \cap \Omega \cap \Omega$	MCGLENNON	AYE
Janodhamen	BRADSHAW	AYE
Sanford B. Wanner	NERVITT	AYE
Clerk to the Board	EDWARDS	AYE

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 27th day of January, 1998.

jurorpay.res